PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth Nathan Price	06/16/2008
Hiroshi Oh	06/16/2008
Qing Chen	06/24/2008
Ming Tang	06/26/2008
Suxuan Gong	06/25/2008
Lucia Mendez-Mata	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Street Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Internal Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
App	olication Number:	12475712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500873367

Fax Number: (513)945-6868

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-983-7598
Email: upite.dv@pg.com

Correspondent Name: The Procter & Gamble Company

Address Line 1: 299 E. Sixth St.

Address Line 2: Central Docketing - 4th Floor
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CM3303

PATENT

REEL: 022759 FRAME: 0576

0,00 1247571

CH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Upite
Total Attachments: 9 source=CM3303Assignment#page1.tif	
source=CM3303Assignment#page2.tif source=CM3303Assignment#page3.tif source=CM3303Assignment#page4.tif	
source=CM3303Assignment#page5.tif	
source=CM3303Assignment#page7.tif source=CM3303Assignment#page8.tif source=CM3303Assignment#page9.tif	

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

* ***

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Detergent Composition, Attorney's Docket No. CM3303FP and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 61/130,944, on June 4, 2008 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Kenneth Nathan Price of 11810 W. Miami River Rd.- Cincinnati, OH 45252, USA; Hiroshi (NMN) Oh of 8541 Meadowbluff Ct. - Cincinnati, OH 45249, USA;

Qing Chen of Room 407, Unit 1, Building 7 - Xinjijiayuan Chaoyang District, Beijing 100028, CHINA;

Ming (NMN) Tang of 10-1-503 Dong Run Feng Jing - Chaoyang District, Beijing, CHINA; Suxuan (NMN) Gong of Room 506, Building 20 - Taiping Village, Changping District, Beijing, CHINA;

Lucia (NMN) Mendez-Mata of 12 Aydon Gardens - Longbenton NE12 8WE - Newcastle Upon Tyne, UNITED KINGDOM;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/175/12 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invent shown below or 2) the filing date of the first	tion is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution st-filed of said patent application(s).
Kenneth Nathan Price	6/16/08 Date
State of Ohio } } SS County of Hamilton }	
acknowledged to me that he executed the s	, 2008, before me personally appeared Kenneth Nathan named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
MARYELLEN A. MAUPIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires 11-30-08	May Ma
Hiroshi Oh	6/16/108 Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	
On this <u>le</u> day of <u>Jone</u> me known to be the person named in and me that he executed the same for the uses a	, 2008, before me personally appeared Hiroshi Oh, to who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to and purposes therein set forth.
MARYELLEN A. MAUPIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires 11-30-08	Mayn Man, Notary Public/Witness
Qing Chen	Date
State of }	
} SS County of China }	
On this day of me known to be the person named in and me that he executed the same for the uses a	, 2008, before me personally appeared Qing Chen, to who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to nd purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

. .

Ming Tang		Date
State of	}	
County of China	}	
me known to be th	e person named is	, 2008, before me personally appeared Ming Tang n and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Suxuan Gong		Date
State of	}	
County of China	}	
to me known to be	tne person named	, 2008, before me personally appeared Suxuan Go in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Lucia Mendez-Mata	I	Date
State of	}	
County of United K	} SS Lingdom}	
viaia, to me know	n to be the per	, 2008, before me personally appeared Lucia Menorson named in and who executed the above instrument, the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

• •

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Detergent Composition, Attorney's Docket No. CM3303FP and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 61/130,944, on June 4, 2008 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Kenneth Nathan Price of 11810 W. Miami River Rd.- Cincinnati, OH 45252, USA; Hiroshi (NMN) Oh of 8541 Meadowbluff Ct. - Cincinnati, OH 45249, USA;

Qing Chen of Room 407, Unit 1, Building 7 - Xinjijiayuan Chaoyang District, Beijing 100028, CHINA;

Ming (NMN) Tang of 10-1-503 Dong Run Feng Jing - Chaoyang District, Beijing, CHINA; Suxuan (NMN) Gong of Room 506, Building 20 - Taiping Village, Changping District, Beijing, CHINA;

Lucia (NMN) Mendez-Mata of 12 Aydon Gardens - Longbenton NE12 8WE - Newcastle Upon Tyne, UNITED KINGDOM;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number (1957) (2) (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Kenneth Nathan Price	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton)	
On this day of Price, to me known to be the person natacknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2008, before me personally appeared Kenneth Nathamed in and who executed the above instrument, ar ne for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Hiroshi Oh	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of me known to be the person named in and who me that he executed the same for the uses and	, 2008, before me personally appeared Hiroshi Oh, the executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
BR & Qing dan	06/24/08 Date
State of } SS	
County of China }	
On this 24 day of une me known to be the person named in and who me that he executed the same for the uses and	, 2008, before me personally appeared Qing Chen, to no executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

.77	Page 3 of 3
Ming Tang	06/26/2008 Date
State of } } SS County of China }	
On this 4 day of who, 200 me known to be the person named in and who execute that he executed the same for the uses and purpose	8, before me personally appeared Ming Tang, to ited the above instrument, and acknowledged to is therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Suxuan Gong 135 Suxuan Gong	$\frac{06/25/200}{\text{Date}}$
State of } SS County of China }	
On this <u>75</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2008 to me known to be the person named in and who execute that he executed the same for the uses and purposes	8, before me personally appeared Suxuan Gong, uted the above instrument, and acknowledged to s therein set forth.
	五人基色 Notary Public/Witness
Lucia Mendez-Mata	Date
State of } SS County of United Kingdom}	
On this day of, 2008 Mata, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the	, before me personally appeared Lucia Mendez- and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Detergent Composition, Attorney's Docket No. CM3303FP and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 61/130,944, on June 4, 2008 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Kenneth Nathan Price of 11810 W. Miami River Rd.- Cincinnati, OH 45252, USA;

Hiroshi (NMN) Oh of 8541 Meadowbluff Ct. - Cincinnati, OH 45249, USA;

Qing Chen of Room 407, Unit 1, Building 7 - Xinjijiayuan Chaoyang District, Beijing 100028, CHINA;

Ming (NMN) Tang of 10-1-503 Dong Run Feng Jing - Chaoyang District, Beijing, CHINA; Suxuan (NMN) Gong of Room 506, Building 20 - Taiping Village, Changping District,

Beijing, CHINA;

Lucia (NMN) Mendez-Mata of 12 Aydon Gardens - Longbenton NE12 8WE - Newcastle Upon Tyne, UNITED KINGDOM;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/415 7(2 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Kenneth Nathan Pri	ce	Date
State of Ohio	}	
County of Hamilton	} SS	
·	•	
Price, to me know	n to be the person	, 2008, before me personally appeared Kenneth Nath named in and who executed the above instrument, a
acknowledged to me	that he executed the	same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Hiroshi Oh		Date
State of Ohio	}	
Conmerce & II	} SS	
County of Hamilton	. }	
me known to be the	person named in and	, 2008, before me personally appeared Hiroshi Oh, i who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
		Trottly I done, Williams
Qing Chen		Date
tate of	}	
county of China	SS }	
On this	day of	, 2008, before me personally appeared Oing Chen.
ne known to be the ne that he executed t	person named in and he same for the uses a	, 2008, before me personally appeared Qing Chen, who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

Ming Tang		Date
State of	}	
County of China	} SS }	
On this me known to be the me that he executed	day of, 200 person named in and who executhe same for the uses and purpos	08, before me personally appeared Ming Tang, to outed the above instrument, and acknowledged to es therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Suxuan Gong		Date
State of County of China	} } SS }	
to me known to be the	_ day of, 200 ne person named in and who exe the same for the uses and purpose	08, before me personally appeared Suxuan Gong, cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to es therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Lucia Mendez/Mata	ocia Mérdez·Mada	5 th Sqotember 2008 Date
State of	} } SS	
County of United Ki	ngdom}	
Mata, to me known	i to be the person named in	8, before me personally appeared Lucia Mendezand who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth.
		NI (D. 12) (NY)
		Notary Public/Witness

RECORDED: 06/01/2009

PATENT REEL: 022759 FRAME: 0586

Cesar Vargas-Razo